SCOTTISH STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2005 No. 167

The Invergarry-Kyle of Lochalsh Trunk Road (A87) Extension (Skye Bridge Crossing) Toll Order (Revocation) Order 2005

Citation and commencement

1. This Order may be cited as the Invergarry-Kyle of Lochalsh Trunk Road (A87) Extension (Skye Bridge Crossing) Toll Order (Revocation) Order 2005 and shall come into force on 2nd May 2005.

Revocations

- 2. The following orders are hereby revoked—
 - (i) The Invergarry-Kyle of Lochalsh Trunk Road (A87) Extension (Skye Bridge Crossing) Toll Order 1992(1); and
 - (ii) The Invergarry-Kyle of Lochalsh Trunk Road (A87) Extension (Skye Bridge Crossing) Toll Order (Variation) Order 1999(2).

St Andrew's House, Edinburgh 21st March 2005

NICOL STEPHEN
A member of the Scottish Executive

⁽¹⁾ S.I.1992/1501.

⁽²⁾ S.S.I. 1999/196.